

## Jackson County Missouri

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19701	Version:	0	Name:	Grant Little Blue Trail	
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	1/25/2018			In control:	Land Use Committee	
On agenda:	1/29/2018			Final action:	2/5/2018	
Title:	A RESOLUTION authorizing a grant application to the Missouri Department of Natural Resources in connection with the National Recreational Trails Program for funds to improve the Little Blue Trace trail.					
Sponsors:	Tony Miller					
Indexes:	,	GRANT, LITTLE BLUE TRACE TRAIL IMPROVEMENT, MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, RECREATIONAL ACTIVITIES				
Code sections:						

## Attachments: 1. 19701bu.pdf, 2. 19701adopt.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/5/2018	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
2/5/2018	0	Land Use Committee	recommend do pass	Pass
2/5/2018	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	
1/30/2018	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
1/29/2018	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

Corrected February 6, 2018

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**A RESOLUTION** authorizing a grant application to the Missouri Department of Natural Resources in connection with the National Recreational Trails Program for funds to improve the Little Blue Trace trail.

**RESOLUTION. 19701,** January 29, 2018

**INTRODUCED BY** Tony Miller, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Missouri Department of Natural Resources accepts applications made under the

National Recreational Trails Program for a grant-in-aid of 80 percent of the total cost of such projects;

and,

WHEREAS, the Director of Parks + Rec has requested that the department be authorized to apply to

the Missouri Department of Natural Resources to obtain a grant under the National Recreational

Trails Program for the purpose of improvements to the Little Blue Trace Trail; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the Legislature hereby authorizes the submission of a grant application to the Missouri Department of Natural Resources for funds to improve the Little Blue Trace Trail; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Parks + Rec and all other County officials be and hereby are authorized to execute any and all documents necessary to effect the grant application submission...Enacted and Approved Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Chief Deputy County Counselor

County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution. 19701 of January 29, 2018, was duly passed on February 5, 2018 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas <u>9</u> Nays <u>0</u>

Abstaining \_\_\_\_0 \_\_\_\_ Absent \_\_\_0

Date

Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature